FT24C512A
All three packaging types come in Pb-free certified.
VCC
WP
SCL
SDA
A2
A1

VOL2 Output low level VCC @ 3.0V, IOL = 2.1 mA     0.4 V
VOL1 Output low level VCC @ 1.8V, IOL = 0.15 mA     0.4 V
ORDER CODE:
FT24CXXA – XXX - X
Temperature Range
Package
D: DIP
S: SOP
M: MSOP
T: TSSOP
Option
G: Green Package RoHS Compliant
R: RoHS Compliant
Packaging
B: Tube
T: Tape and Reel
U: -40 to 85?
W: WSOP
FT24C512A
ORDER INFORMATION
Order code Vcc Temperature Range Package Option Packaging
FT24C512A-UDR-B RoHS Tube
FT24C512A-UDG-B
DIP8
Green Package Tube
FT24C512A-USR-B RoHS Tube
FT24C512A-USR-T RoHS T/R
FT24C512A-USG-B Green Package Tube
FT24C512A-USG-T
SOP8
Green Package T/R
FT24C512A-UWR-B RoHS Tube
FT24C512A-UWR-T RoHS T/R
FT24C512A-UWG-B Green Package Tube
FT24C512A-UWG-T
WSOP8
Green Package T/R
FT24C512A-UMR-B RoHS Tube
FT24C512A-UMR-T RoHS T/R
FT24C512A-UMG-B Green Package Tube
FT24C512A-UMG-T
MSOP8
Green Package T/R
FT24C512A-UTR-B RoHS Tube
FT24C512A-UTR-T RoHS T/R
FT24C512A-UTG-B Green Package Tube
FT24C512A-UTG-T
1.8-5.5V -40-85℃
TSSOP8
Green Package T/R
                                                                           DS3009E-page11
FT24C512/A
DS3009E-page12
DIP8 PACKAGE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions In Millimeters Dimensions In Inches
Symbol
Min Max Min Max
A 3.710  4.310  0.146  0.170
A1 0.510    0.020
A2 3.200  3.600  0.126  0.142
B 0.380  0.570  0.015  0.022
B1  1.524（BSC） 0.060（BSC）
C 0.204  0.360  0.008  0.014
D 9.000  9.400  0.354  0.370
E 6.200  6.600  0.244  0.260
E1 7.320  7.920  0.288  0.312
e 2.540 (BSC) 0.100（BSC）
L 3.000  3.600  0.118  0.142
E2 8.400 9.000 0.331 0.354